ES-2664 Rev.3
Space-saving Signal Conditioners M3-UNIT Series
M3LDY
Functions & Features
• Powers a 4 – 20mA DC current loop
• Shortcircuit protection
• Applicable to smart transmitters
• PC-programmable linearization data (100 points

fault factory settings (4 – 20mA input / proportional 4
– 20mA output).
Ordering example:
•Code number (e.g. M3LDY-R/A)
RELATED PRODUCTS
•PC configurator software (model: M3CON)
Downloadable at M-System’s web site:
•PC configurator cable (model: MCN-CON)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Connection: Removable terminal block
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (grey)
Isolation: Input to output to power
Overrange output: Approx. -15 – +115%
Fine zero and span adjustments: ±15% via the front
control buttons
Configuration
‘One-Step Cal’ calibration: With output type and
the full-scale range configured via the
internal DIP switches, precise 0% and
100% output range is calibrated via the
front control buttons with a help of LED.
PC configurator (model: M3CON): Via Windows
PC connected to the front jack.
Programmable features include:
•Input range
•Output type and range
•Zero and span adjustments
•Linearization
•Loop test output
M3LDY–R/❑❑
MODEL
INPUT: 0 – 20mA DC
OUTPUT SELECTION
◆DC Current: Usable range 0 – 20mA; min. span 1mA
◆DC Voltage
Narrow Spans: Usable range ±2.5V; min. span 250mV
Wide Spans: Usable range ±10V; min. span 1V
POWER INPUT
R : 24V DC
CONFIGURATION OPTIONS
A : PC and field configurable
B : Field configurable
OPTIONS
/UL : UL approval
P. 1 / 5
CURRENT LOOP SUPPLY
(linearizing; field- and PC-configurable)
MODEL
Status indicator LED: Tri-color (green/amber/red)
LED; Flashing patterns indicate opera-
tion status of the transmitter.
TWO-WIRE TRANSMITTER INPUT
■SUPPLY OUTPUT (across the terminals 1 – 2)
Output voltage: 24 – 28V DC with no load
19V DC maximum at 20mA
Current rating: 22mA DC maximum
Permissible leadwire resistance:
LR (Ω) ≤ (19 – Min. Operational Voltage)V / 0.02A
•Shortcircuit Protection
Current limited: 35mA maximum
Protected time duration: no limit
■INPUT: 274.9Ω resistor incorporated (0.25W)
Maximum range: 0 – 20mA DC
Minimum span: 2mA
Offset: Lower range can be any specific value
within the maximum range provided
that the minimum span is maintained.
18 (.71)
106
(4.17)
mm (inch)
110.5 (4.35)